[ADHSAES19] Associate Degree of Health Science
(Aesthetics)
Total Cost of Program: $49,920.00

Subject Code |Subject Name EFTSL [Subject
Tuition
Fee

ADA303 Advanced Dermal Aesthetics Pr 0.125  3120.00
AET108 Aesthetic Electrotherapy 1 0.125  3120.00
APT107 Aesthetic Practice with Tech 1 0.125  3120.00
BFD105A Biological Foundations 0.125  3120.00
BSH202 Biosafety in Health 0.125 3120.00
CCH104 Cosmetic Chemistry 0.125  3120.00
CCS103A Counselling & Communication Skills 0.125  3120.00
CCS203 Counselling & Communication Sk 0.125  3120.00
CDA204 Cultural Diversity in Aestheti 0.125  3120.00
FAS102 Foundations of Aesthetics 0.125  3120.00
FHN201 Foundations of Human Nutrition 0.125  3120.00
HDW?204 Healthcare in the Digital World 0.125 3120.00
HWEL2006 Social and Emotional Wellbeing 0.125 ~ 3120.00
MAT106 Manual Aesthetic Techniques 0.125 ~ 3120.00
PCP206 Professional Clinical Practice 0.125  3120.00
SHB102 Structure and Function of the 0.125  3120.00
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[ADHSAES20] Associate Degree of Health Science
(Aesthetics)
Total Cost of Program: $49,920.00

Subject Code |Subject Name EFTSL [Subject
Tuition
Fee

ADA303 Advanced Dermal Aesthetics Pr 0.125  3120.00
AET108 Aesthetic Electrotherapy 1 0.125  3120.00
APT107 Aesthetic Practice with Tech 1 0.125  3120.00
BFD105A Biological Foundations 0.125  3120.00
BSH202 Biosafety in Health 0.125 3120.00
CCH104 Cosmetic Chemistry 0.125  3120.00
CCS103A Counselling & Communication Skills 0.125  3120.00
CDA204 Cultural Diversity in Aestheti 0.125 ~ 3120.00
FAS102 Foundations of Aesthetics 0.125  3120.00
FHN201 Foundations of Human Nutrition 0.125  3120.00
HDW204 Healthcare in the Digital World 0.125  3120.00
HWEL2006 Social and Emotional Wellbeing 0.125 3120.00
MAT106 Manual Aesthetic Techniques 0.125  3120.00
PCP206 Professional Clinical Practice 0.125  3120.00
SHB102 Structure and Function of the 0.125  3120.00
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[BASSCON18] Bachelor of Applied Social Science
(Counselling)
Total Cost of Program: $63,378.00

Subject Code |Subject Name EFTSL [Subject
Tuition
Fee

COU101A Interpersonal Communication 0.125  2640.75
COU102A Theories of Counselling 0.125  2640.75
COU103A Human Development Across the L 0.125  2640.75
COU104A Applied Counselling 1 0.125  2640.75
COU201A Relationship Counselling 0.125 2640.75
COU202A Mental Health and the Communit 0.125  2640.75
COU203A Applied Counselling 2 0.125 2640.75
COU204A Applied Counselling 3 0.125  2640.75
COU301A Working with Addicted Populati 0.125  2640.75
COU302A Counselling for Grief and Loss 0.125  2640.75
COU303A Evaluating Approaches to Couns 0.125  2640.75
COU304A Alcohol and Other Drugs 0.125  2640.75
COU305A Working with Crisis and Trauma 0.125  2640.75
COU306A Narrative Therapy 0.125  2640.75
COU307A Existential Therapy 0.125  2640.75
COU308A Focusing: Enhancing the M-B-C 0.125  2640.75
COU309A Introduction to Gestalt Therap 0.125  2640.75
COU310A Spirituality and Psychotherapy 0.125  2640.75
FLD201A Fieldwork 1 0.125  2640.75
FLD302A Fieldwork 2 for Counselling 0.125  2640.75
SEN301 Social Enterprise 0.125  2640.75
SOC102A Understanding Societies: 0.125  2640.75
SOC103A Developing Social Policy 0.125 2640.75
SOC201A Mediation & Conflict Managemen 0.125  2640.75
SOC201B Mediation and Conflict Management 0.125  2640.75
SOC202A Introduction to Social Res 0.125  2640.75
SOC301A Qualitative Research Methods 0.125  2640.75
WEL101A Introduction to Community Serv 0.125  2640.75

Version Published: 2/10/2023 5:52:17 AM

Upfront Domestic

Torrens University Australia Ltd, ABN 99 154 937 005, CRICOS 03389E, HEP No. 4449,
RTO Code 41343

All fees outlined above are in Australian Dollars (AUD) and include GST where applicable. Every effort has been made to
ensure the accuracy of information at the time of publication. However, prices are subject to change and we reserve the
right to change this information at any time. Torrens University Australia reserves the right to increase fees by up to 10%
in each calendar year to cover increases in the cost of course delivery. The information provided in this document is
correct at the time of publication and may be subject to change.



WEL102A
WEL202A
WEL301A
WEL302A
WEL303A
WEL304A
WEL305A

Health and Well-Being

Ethics and Professional Pract
Community Development

Case Management and Program
Human Rights and Social Advo
Death and Dying

Protection of Children
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[BACH_APH] Bachelor of Applied Public Health

Total Cost of Program: $70,215.00

v -

COMR2007
COU101A
COU102A
COU104A
DGF105
DGF105A
DSGN2104A
FHN201
GEC301
HWEL2001
HWEL2006
HWEL2007
HWEL2009
HWEL2009A
HWEL2010
NUTR2001
NUTR2001A
NUTR2002
NUTR2002A
NUTR2003
NUTR2005
NUTR2005A
NUTR2006
NUTR2006A
PUBH2000
PUBH2001
PUBH2006
PUBH2007
PUBH2011

International Experience
Interpersonal Communication
Theories of Counselling
Applied Counselling 1

Digital Fluency

Digital Fluency

Creative Media Strategies
Foundations of Human Nutrition
General Elective Credit UG301
Body Systems and Disease
Social and Emotional Wellbeing
Active Lifestyle Promotion
Active Ageing & Falls Preventi
Active Ageing and Falls Prevention
Corporate Health

Human Nutrition 1

Human Nutrition 1

Human Nutrition 2

Human Nutrition 2

Nutrition and Society

Lifespan Nutrition

Lifespan Nutrition

Diet & Disease

Diet and Disease

Foundations of Public Health
Social and Political Deter
Health Systems, Healthcare Fin
Public Health Program Develop
Global Health
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PUBH2013
PUBH2014
PUBH2015
PUBH2017
PUBH2101
PUBH2102
PUBH2103
PUBH2104
PUBH2105
PUBH2107
SOC202A
SOC301A
STAT2000
WEL102A
WEL201A
WEL203A
WEL301A

Health, Sustainable Develop
Principles of Epidemiology
Mental Health, Alcohol and Oth
Health Issues across the Lifes
Health Surveillance and Epidem
Disease Prevention and Control
Health Promotion and Advocacy
Health Policy, Planning and Ma
Health Protection and Environm
Capstone

Introduction to Social Res
Qualitative Research Methods
Quantitative Analysis

Health and Well-Being
Managing the Needs of Diverse
Chronic lliness and Disability

Community Development
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[BACH_APN] Bachelor of Applied Public Health
(Nutrition)
Total Cost of Program: $80,640.00

Subject Code |Subject Name EFTSL [Subject
Tuition
Fee

NUTR200TA  Human Nutrition 1 0.125  3360.00
NUTR2002A  Human Nutrition 2 0.125  3360.00
NUTR2003 Nutrition and Society 0.125  3360.00
NUTR2004A  Food Systems, Science and Policy 0.125  3360.00
NUTR2006A  Diet and Disease 0.125  3360.00
NUTR2007A  Public Health Nutrition 0.125  3360.00
NUTR2008A  Special Populations Project 0.125  3360.00
PUBH2000 Foundations of Public Health 0.125  3360.00
PUBH2001 Social and Political Deter 0.125  3360.00
PUBH2005 Public Health Nutrition and Ph 0.125  3360.00
PUBH2006 Health Systems, Healthcare Fin 0.125  3360.00
PUBH2007 Public Health Program Develop 0.125  3360.00
PUBH2008 Management and Leadership for 0.125  3360.00
PUBH2009 Ethical and Legal Issues 0.125  3360.00
PUBH2010 Health Informatics and e-Tech 0.125  3360.00
PUBH2011 Global Health 0.125 3360.00
PUBH2012 Health Issues in the Asia-Paci 0.125  3360.00
PUBH2013 Health, Sustainable Develop 0.125  3360.00
PUBH2015 Mental Health, Alcohol and Oth 0.125  3360.00
PUBH2017 Health Issues across the Lifes 0.125  3360.00
PUBH2022 Quantitative Research Methods 0.125  3360.00
PUBH2023 Qualitative Methods for Public 0.125  3360.00
PUBH2101 Health Surveillance and Epidem 0.125  3360.00
PUBH2102 Disease Prevention and Control 0.125  3360.00
PUBH2103 Health Promotion and Advocacy 0.125  3360.00
PUBH2104 Health Policy, Planning and Ma 0.125  3360.00
PUBH2105 Health Protection and Environm 0.125  3360.00
PUBH2106 Health Futures 0.125 3360.00
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PUBH2107 Capstone 0.125  3360.00
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[BASSCOM18] Bachelor of Applied Social Science
(Community Services)
Total Cost of Program: $63,378.00

Subject Code |Subject Name EFTSL [Subject
Tuition
Fee

COU101A Interpersonal Communication 0.125  2640.75
COU102A Theories of Counselling 0.125  2640.75
COU103A Human Development Across the L 0.125  2640.75
COU104A Applied Counselling 1 0.125  2640.75
COU201A Relationship Counselling 0.125 2640.75
COU202A Mental Health and the Communit 0.125  2640.75
COU203A Applied Counselling 2 0.125 2640.75
COU204A Applied Counselling 3 0.125  2640.75
COU301A Working with Addicted Populati 0.125  2640.75
COU302A Counselling for Grief and Loss 0.125  2640.75
COU304A Alcohol and Other Drugs 0.125 2640.75
COU306A Narrative Therapy 0.125 2640.75
COU308A Focusing: Enhancing the M-B-C 0.125  2640.75
COU309A Introduction to Gestalt Therap 0.125  2640.75
COU310A Spirituality and Psychotherapy 0.125  2640.75
FLD201A Fieldwork 1 0.125 2640.75
FLD301A Fieldwork 2 for Community Serv 0.125 2640.75
GEC201 General Elective Credit UG201 0.125  2640.75
GEC301 General Elective Credit UG301 0.125  2640.75
GEC302 General Elective Credit UG302 0.125  2640.75
SEN301 Social Enterprise 0.125  2640.75
SOC102A Understanding Societies: 0.125  2640.75
SOC103A Developing Social Policy 0.125 2640.75
SOC201A Mediation & Conflict Managemen 0.125  2640.75
SOC202A Introduction to Social Res 0.125  2640.75
SOC301A Qualitative Research Methods 0.125  2640.75
WEL101A Introduction to Community Serv 0.125  2640.75
WEL102A Health and Well-Being 0.125 2640.75
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WEL201A
WEL202A
WEL203A
WEL204A
WEL301A
WEL302A
WEL303A
WEL304A
WEL305A

Managing the Needs of Diverse
Ethics and Professional Pract
Chronic lliness and Disability
The Golden Age: Leisure, Sport
Community Development

Case Management and Program
Human Rights and Social Advo
Death and Dying

Protection of Children
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[BCOMM22] Bachelor of Community Services

Total Cost of Program: $63,378.00

v -

CCS103A
CLR308A
EBP107A
EPR307
FPH201
HCCSSD101
HCCSSD102
HCCSSD103
HCCSSD104
HCCSSD105
HCCSSD106
HCCSSD201
HCCSSD202
HCCSSD203
HCCSSD205
HCCSSD206
HCCSSD207
HCCSSD301
HCCSSD304
HCCSSD305
HCCSSD308
HCCSSD309
HCCSSD310
HDW204
HEC306
HPR200A
HWEL2002A
HWEL2006
POA304

Counselling & Communication Skills
Critical Literature Review

Evidence-based Practice

Entrepreneurship, Professionalism & Business Skills in H
First Peoples Culture, History and Health

Case Management and Understanding Community Serv

Person Centred Practice
Mental Health

Lifespan Development
Theories of Counselling

Pro Practice & Industry Placem
Intro to Community Services
Diversity and Inclusion
Mediation & Conflict Manage
Social Justice

Chronic lliness and Disability
Environ Change & Resilience
Understanding Addictions
Community Development
Working with Complex Clients
Child Protection
Empowerment and Advocacy
Grief, Loss and Death
Healthcare in the Digital World
Health Education and Communication
Health Promotion
Understanding Health

Social and Emotional Wellbeing

Positive Ageing
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PUBH2104 Health Policy, Planning and Ma 0.125  2640.75
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[BCOUNZ22] Bachelor of Counselling
Total Cost of Program: $63,378.00

v -

Counselling & Communication Skills

CCS103A
CLR308A
EBP107A
EPR307
FPH201
HCCSSD101
HCCSSD102
HCCSSD103
HCCSSD104
HCCSSD105
HCCSSD106
HCCSSD202
HCCSSD203
HCCSSD205
HCCSSD206
HCCSSD207
HCCSSD208
HCCSSD210
HCCSSD301
HCCSSD305
HCCSSD308
HCCSSD309
HCCSSD310
HCCSSD311
HDW204
HPR200A
HWEL2006
POA304

Critical Literature Review

Evidence-based Practice

Entrepreneurship, Professionalism & Business Skills in H
First Peoples Culture, History and Health

Case Management and Understanding Community Serv

Person Centred Practice
Mental Health

Lifespan Development
Theories of Counselling

Pro Practice & Industry Placem
Diversity and Inclusion
Mediation & Conflict Manage
Social Justice

Chronic lliness and Disability
Environ Change & Resilience
Advanced Counselling Skills
Trauma Informed Practice
Understanding Addictions
Working with Complex Clients
Child Protection
Empowerment and Advocacy
Grief, Loss and Death
Supervision and Industry Place
Healthcare in the Digital World
Health Promotion

Social and Emotional Wellbeing

Positive Ageing
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[BAHSA2016] Bachelor of Health Science (Aesthetics)
Total Cost of Program: $74,880.00

v -

ABA302
ADA303
ADC301
AET108
AET208
APT107
APT207
ASP306
BFD105A
BSH202
CCH104
CCS103A
CCS203
CDA204
CLR308A
EPR307
FAS102
FHN201
HDW204
HWEL2006
IRP308
MAP305
MAT106
MSP304
PCP206
PCP307
SHB102

Advanced Body Aesthetics Tech
Advanced Dermal Aesthetics Pr
Aesthetics and Derm Change
Aesthetic Electrotherapy 1
Aesthetic Electrotherapy 2
Aesthetic Practice with Tech 1
Aesthetic Practice with Tech 2
Aestheticsin Surgical Practice
Biological Foundations

Biosafety in Health

Cosmetic Chemistry

Counselling & Communication Skills
Counselling & Communication Sk
Cultural Diversity in Aestheti
Critical Literature Review
Entrepreneurship, Professionalism & Business Skills in H
Foundations of Aesthetics
Foundations of Human Nutrition
Healthcare in the Digital World
Social and Emotional Wellbeing
Integrated Research Project
Management in Aesthetics Pract
Manual Aesthetic Techniques
Medi-Spa in Aesthetics Practic
Professional Clinical Practice
Professional Clinical Prac |l

Structure and Function of the
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[BAHSA20] Bachelor of Health Science (Aesthetics)
Total Cost of Program: $74,880.00

v -

ABA302
ADA303
ADC301
AET108
AET208
APT107
APT207
ASP306
BFD105A
BSH202
CCH104
CCS103A
CDA204
CLR308A
EPR307
FAS102
FHN201
HDW204
HWEL2006
MAT106
MSP304
PCP206
PCP307
SEN301
SHB102

Advanced Body Aesthetics Tech
Advanced Dermal Aesthetics Pr
Aesthetics and Derm Change
Aesthetic Electrotherapy 1
Aesthetic Electrotherapy 2
Aesthetic Practice with Tech 1
Aesthetic Practice with Tech 2
Aestheticsin Surgical Practice
Biological Foundations
Biosafety in Health

Cosmetic Chemistry

Counselling & Communication Skills
Cultural Diversity in Aestheti
Critical Literature Review
Entrepreneurship, Professionalism & Business Skills in H
Foundations of Aesthetics
Foundations of Human Nutrition
Healthcare in the Digital World
Social and Emotional Wellbeing
Manual Aesthetic Techniques
Medi-Spa in Aesthetics Practic
Professional Clinical Practice
Professional Clinical Prac I
Social Enterprise

Structure and Function of the
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[BHSCCHM20] Bachelor of Health Science (Chinese
Medicine)
Total Cost of Program: $83,700.00

Subject Code |Subject Name EFTSL |Subject
Tuition
Fee

AAT205 Acupuncture Ancillary Techniqu 0.125 ~ 2615.63
AAT305 Advanced Acupuncture Techniques 0.125  2615.63
ATT206 Acupuncture and Therapeutics 1 0.125  2615.63
ATT207 Acupuncture Therapeutics and Techniques 2 0.125  2615.63
BFD105A Biological Foundations 0.125 ~ 2615.63
CCC313 Chinese Medicine Case Conference 0.125  2615.63
CCS103A Counselling & Communication Skills 0.125 ~ 2615.63
CGO309 Chinese Medicine Gynaecology /Obstetrics 0.125  2615.63
CIM306 Chinese Medicine Internal Medicine 1 0.125  2615.63
CIM307 Chinese Medicine Internal Medicine 2 0.125  2615.63
CLA207A Clinical Assessment 0.125 2615.63
CLR308A Critical Literature Review 0.125 2615.63
CMC311 Chinese Medicine Classics 0.125  2615.63
CMD102 Chinese Medicine Diagnosis & Pattern Differentiation 0.125 ~ 2615.63
CMF101 Chinese Medicine Foundations 0.125  2615.63
CMF304 Chinese Medicine Formulae 0.125  2615.63
CMH312 Chinese Medicine Mental Health 0.125  2615.63
CMP208 Chinese Medicine Pharmacology 1 0.125  2615.63
CMP301 Chinese Medicine Pharmacology 2 0.125  2615.63
CMT302 Chinese Medicine Musculoskeletal Traumatology 0.125  2615.63
DEM310 Chinese Medicine Dermatology/External Medicine 0.125  2615.63
DIP303A Integrated Pharmacology 0.125  2615.63
EBP107A Evidence-based Practice 0.125 ~ 2615.63
EPR307 Entrepreneurship, Professionalism & Business SkillsinH =~ 0.125  2615.63
HPD308 Chinese Medicine Herbal Processing and Dispensing 0.125  2615.63
HSP101A Human Structure and Physiology 1 0.125  2615.63
HSP102A Human Structure and Physiology 2 0.125  2615.63
HSP201A Human Systems and Pathophysiology 1 0.125  2615.63
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HSP202A Human Systems and Pathophysiology 2 0.125  2615.63

HWEL2002A  Understanding Health 0.125 2615.63
TPL203 Channel Theory and Point Location 1 0.125  2615.63
TPL204 Channel Theory and Point Location 2 0.125  2615.63
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[BHNU20] Bachelor of Health Science (Clinical
Nutrition)
Total Cost of Program: $62,775.00

Subject Code |Subject Name EFTSL [Subject
Tuition
Fee

BFD105A Biological Foundations 0.125 ~ 2615.63
CHP203 Chemistry for the Health Professions 0.125 ~ 2615.63
CLA207A Clinical Assessment 0.125  2615.63
CLR308A Critical Literature Review 0.125  2615.63
CMF105A Complementary Medicine Foundations 0.125 ~ 2615.63
DCP409A Dietary Counselling and Planning 0.125  2615.63
DIP303A Integrated Pharmacology 0.125  2615.63
EBP107A Evidence-based Practice 0.125  2615.63
EPR307 Entrepreneurship, Professionalism & Business SkillsinH ~ 0.125  2615.63
FAM203A Food as Medicine 0.125 2615.63
FNM408A Functional Nutritional Medicine 0.125  2615.63
FPH201 First Peoples Culture, History and Health 0.125  2615.63
GEC301 General Elective Credit UG301 0.125 ~ 2615.63
HBC205A Human Biochemistry 0.125  2615.63
HDW204 Healthcare in the Digital World 0.125  2615.63
HEC306 Health Education and Communication 0.125  2615.63
HPR200A Health Promotion 0.125 2615.63
HSP101A Human Structure and Physiology 1 0.125 ~ 2615.63
HSP102A Human Structure and Physiology 2 0.125  2615.63
HSP201A Human Systems and Pathophysiology 1 0.125  2615.63
HSP202A Human Systems and Pathophysiology 2 0.125  2615.63
HWEL2002A  Understanding Health 0.125  2615.63
NUT208A Nutritional Therapeutics 1 0.125  2615.63
NUT301A Nutritional Therapeutics 2 0.125  2615.63
NUT302 Nutrition Assessment 0.125  2615.63
NUTR2001A Human Nutrition 1 0.125 2615.63
NUTR2002A Human Nutrition 2 0.125 2615.63
NUTR2004A  Food Systems, Science and Policy 0.125  2615.63
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NUTR2005A
NUTR2006A
NUTR2007A
NUTR2008A
PCS207A
PCS209A
SCIE2006A
SEN301

Lifespan Nutrition

Diet and Disease

Public Health Nutrition

Special Populations Project

Pre-Clinical Studies 1

Pre-Clinical Studies 2

Nutritional Biochemistry and Human Metabolism

Social Enterprise
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[BHNA20] Bachelor of Health Science (Naturopathy)

Total Cost of Program: $83,700.00

v -

AHT303A
APH303A
BFD105A
BHM106
CLA207A
CLR308A
CMF105A
DCP409A
DIP303A
EBP107A
EPR307
FLE405A
FNM408A
GEC301
GEC302
GEC303
HBC205A
HBP206A
HBT208A
HBT302A
HMMZ204A
HMMZ205A
HPF209A
HSP101A
HSP102A
HSP201A
HSP202A
ICS401A
ICS402A

Advanced Herbal Therapeutics
Applied Homeopathy

Biological Foundations

Botany & Herbal Manufacturing
Clinical Assessment

Critical Literature Review
Complementary Medicine Foundations
Dietary Counselling and Planning
Integrated Pharmacology

Evidence-based Practice

Entrepreneurship, Professionalism & Business Skills in H

Flower Essences

Functional Nutritional Medicine
General Elective Credit UG301

General Elective Credit UG302

General Elective Credit UG303

Human Biochemistry

Herbal Pharmacology

Herbal Therapeutics 1

Herbal Therapeutics 2

Herbal Materia Medica 1

Herbal Materia Medica 2

Homeopathic Foundations

Human Structure and Physiology 1
Human Structure and Physiology 2
Human Systems and Pathophysiology 1
Human Systems and Pathophysiology 2
Integrative Clinical Studies 1

Integrative Clinical Studies 2
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IRD302A
NUT208A
NUT301A
NUTR2001A
NUTR2002A
NUTR2005A
PCS207A
PCS209A
PUBH2000
SCIE2006A
SEN301
SOC201A

Iridology

Nutritional Therapeutics 1
Nutritional Therapeutics 2
Human Nutrition 1

Human Nutrition 2

Lifespan Nutrition
Pre-Clinical Studies 1
Pre-Clinical Studies 2
Foundations of Public Health
Nutritional Biochemistry and Human Metabolism
Social Enterprise

Mediation & Conflict Managemen
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[BHWH20] Bachelor of Health Science (Western Herbal
Medicine)
Total Cost of Program: $62,775.00

Subject Code |Subject Name EFTSL [Subject
Tuition
Fee

AHT303A Advanced Herbal Therapeutics 0.125  2615.63
BFD105A Biological Foundations 0.125 ~ 2615.63
BHM106 Botany & Herbal Manufacturing 0.125  2615.63
CLA207A Clinical Assessment 0.125  2615.63
CLR308A Critical Literature Review 0.125 2615.63
CMF105A Complementary Medicine Foundations 0.125 ~ 2615.63
DIP303A Integrated Pharmacology 0.125  2615.63
EBP107A Evidence-based Practice 0.125  2615.63
EPR307 Entrepreneurship, Professionalism & Business SkillsinH ~ 0.125  2615.63
FAM203A Food as Medicine 0.125 2615.63
FLE405A Flower Essences 0.125 2615.63
GEC301 General Elective Credit UG301 0.125 ~ 2615.63
GEC302 General Elective Credit UG302 0.125 ~ 2615.63
HBC205A Human Biochemistry 0.125  2615.63
HBP206A Herbal Pharmacology 0.125  2615.63
HBT208A Herbal Therapeutics 1 0.125  2615.63
HBT302A Herbal Therapeutics 2 0.125 2615.63
HDW?204 Healthcare in the Digital World 0.125 2615.63
HMM204A Herbal Materia Medica 1 0.125  2615.63
HMM205A Herbal Materia Medica 2 0.125  2615.63
HSP101A Human Structure and Physiology 1 0.125  2615.63
HSP102A Human Structure and Physiology 2 0.125  2615.63
HSP201A Human Systems and Pathophysiology 1 0.125  2615.63
HSP202A Human Systems and Pathophysiology 2 0.125  2615.63
IRD302A Iridology 0.125 2615.63
NUTR2001A Human Nutrition 1 0.125 2615.63
NUTR2002A Human Nutrition 2 0.125 2615.63
PCS207A Pre-Clinical Studies 1 0.125  2615.63
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PCS209A Pre-Clinical Studies 2 0.125  2615.63
SEN301 Social Enterprise 0.125  2615.63
SOC201A Mediation & Conflict Managemen 0.125  2615.63
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[BNURSE18] Bachelor of Nursing
Total Cost of Program: $69,552.00

v -

The Australian Healthcare System within a Global Conte

AHS205
BAN101
CAP203
CCA206
CLP301
CPC105
CPC306
EBP107A
FLI307
FPH201
HAS108
HBD106
HDW204
MHC303
PCC302
PHC208
POA304
PPC308
SCP103
SHB102
SHI104
TRN305
TUM202
UMH207

Becoming a Nurse

Care of the Acutely Ill Person

Care of Children and Adolescents
Clinical Practice

Care of Persons with a Chronic Condition
Complex Care

Evidence-based Practice

First Line Intervention

First Peoples Culture, History and Health
Health Assessment

Human Biology and Disease

Healthcare in the Digital World

Mental Healthcare

Palliative Care and Life Limiting Conditions
Primary Healthcare in the Community
Positive Ageing

Professional Practice Capstone

Self-care Practices

Structure and Function of the

Sociology of Health and lliness
Transition to being a Registered Nurse
Therapeutic Use of Medicines
Understanding Mental Health
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[BNUT22]

Total Cost of Program: $63,990.00

v -

BFD105A
CHP203
CLR308A
DIP303A
EBP107A
EPR307
ESN301
FAM203A
FPH201
HBC205A
HDW204
HEC306
HPR200A
HSP101A
HSP102A
HSP201A
HSP202A
HWEL2003A
NUT302
NUTR2001A
NUTR2002A
NUTR2003
NUTR2004A
NUTR2005A
NUTR2006A
NUTR2007A
NUTR2008A
PUBH2007
PUBH2101

Bachelor of Nutrition

Biological Foundations

Chemistry for the Health Professions
Critical Literature Review

Integrated Pharmacology

Evidence-based Practice

Entrepreneurship, Professionalism & Business Skills in H

Exercise and Sports Nutrition

Food as Medicine

First Peoples Culture, History and Health
Human Biochemistry

Healthcare in the Digital World

Health Education and Communication
Health Promotion

Human Structure and Physiology 1
Human Structure and Physiology 2
Human Systems and Pathophysiology 1
Human Systems and Pathophysiology 2
Disease Prevention

Nutrition Assessment

Human Nutrition 1

Human Nutrition 2

Nutrition and Society

Food Systems, Science and Policy
Lifespan Nutrition

Diet and Disease

Public Health Nutrition

Special Populations Project

Public Health Program Develop

Health Surveillance and Epidem
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PUBH2104 Health Policy, Planning and Ma 0.125  2666.25
SCIE2006A Nutritional Biochemistry and Human Metabolism 0.125  2666.25
SEN301 Social Enterprise 0.125  2666.25
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[BACH_NUTR] Bachelor of Nutrition
Total Cost of Program: $63,990.00

v -

BFD105A
BHS107
EBP107A
FAM203A
HBC205A
HSP101A
HSP102A
HSP201A
HSP202A
NUTR2001A
NUTR2002A
NUTR2003
NUTR2004A
NUTR2005A
NUTR2006A
NUTR2007A
NUTR2008A
PUBH2000A
PUBH2007
PUBH2101
PUBH2102
PUBH2103
PUBH2104
PUBH2105
SCIE2001
SCIE2002
SCIE2005
SCIE2006A
SCIE2007

Biological Foundations

Research and Evidence-Based Practice
Evidence-based Practice

Food as Medicine

Human Biochemistry

Human Structure and Physiology 1
Human Structure and Physiology 2
Human Systems and Pathophysiology 1
Human Systems and Pathophysiology 2
Human Nutrition 1

Human Nutrition 2

Nutrition and Society

Food Systems, Science and Policy
Lifespan Nutrition

Diet and Disease

Public Health Nutrition

Special Populations Project
Foundations of Public Health

Public Health Program Develop
Health Surveillance and Epidem
Disease Prevention and Control
Health Promotion and Advocacy
Health Policy, Planning and Ma
Health Protection and Environm
Anatomy and Physiology 1

Anatomy and Physiology 2

Human Biochemistry

Nutritional Biochemistry and Human Metabolism

Pathophysiology 1
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SCIE2008 Pathophysiology 2 0.125  2666.25
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[CHC51015] CHC51015 Diploma of Counselling
Total Cost of Program: $13,674.00

Subject Code |Subject Name EFTSL

CHCCCS014
CHCCCS015
CHCCCS017
CHCCCS019
CHCCSLO001
CHCCSL002
CHCCSLO03
CHCCSLO04
CHCCSLOO05
CHCCSLO06
CHCCSLO07
CHCCSMO005
CHCDIV001
CHCDIV002
CHCLEGO01
CHCMHSO001
CHCPRPOO3

Provide brief intervention

Provide Individual Support

Provide loss and grief support

Recognise and respond to crisi

Establish and confirm the coun

Apply specialist interpersonal and counselling interview
Facilitate the counselling rel

Research and apply personality

Apply learning theories in counselling

Select n Use counselling thera

Support counselling clients in decision-making process
Develop, facilitate and review

Work With Diverse People

Promote Abo n/or Torrens St cu

Work legally and ethically

Work with people with mental h

Reflect on and improve own pro
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0.063
0.025
0.046
0.038
0.084
0.051
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861.46
464.92
287.15
629.00
929.83
1381.07



[DIPASS18] Diploma of Applied Social Science
Total Cost of Program: $21,126.00

Subject Code |Subject Name EFTSL [Subject
Tuition
Fee

COU101A Interpersonal Communication 0.125  2640.75
COU102A Theories of Counselling 0.125  2640.75
COU103A Human Development Across the L 0.125  2640.75
COU104A Applied Counselling 1 0.125  2640.75
SOC102A Understanding Societies: 0.125  2640.75
SOC103A Developing Social Policy 0.125  2640.75
WELT01A Introduction to Community Serv 0.125  2640.75
WEL102A Health and Well-Being 0.125  2640.75
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[DIPBTSP16] Diploma of Beauty and Spa Practice
Total Cost of Program: $25,950.00

Subject Code |Subject Name Subject
Tuition
Fee
AET108 Aesthetic Electrotherapy 1 0.125 ~ 3243.75
APT107 Aesthetic Practice with Tech 1 0.125  3243.75
BPT103 Beauty and Spa Practice 1 0.125  3243.75
BPT108 Beauty and Spa Practice Il 0.250  6487.50
FAS102 Foundations of Aesthetics 0.125  3243.75
MAT106 Manual Aesthetic Techniques 0.125  3243.75
PCP206 Professional Clinical Practice 0.125  3243.75
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[DIPCOUN16] Diploma of Counselling and
Communication Skills
Total Cost of Program: $23,320.00

Subject Code |Subject Name EFTSL [Subject
Tuition
Fee

CCS103A Counselling & Communication Skills 0.125  2915.00
CMP105 Case Management & EthicalPrinc 0.125  2915.00
COU103A Human Development Across the L 0.125  2915.00
COU104A Applied Counselling 1 0.125  2915.00
HWEL2006 Social and Emotional Wellbeing 0.125 2915.00
ISP102 Introduction to Social and Psy 0.125  2915.00
MHC108 Mental Health in the Community 0.125  2915.00
PFP107 Professional Practice 0.125  2915.00
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[DIPHWEL16] Diploma of Health and Wellbeing

Total Cost of Program: $23,320.00

-

FHN201
HPR200A
HWEL2001
HWEL2002A
HWEL2003A
HWEL2006
HWEL2007
HWEL2009
HWEL2009A
HWEL2010
POA104

Foundations of Human Nutrition
Health Promotion

Body Systems and Disease
Understanding Health

Disease Prevention

Social and Emotional Wellbeing
Active Lifestyle Promotion

Active Ageing & Falls Preventi
Active Ageing and Falls Prevention
Corporate Health

Perspectives on Ageing
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0.125
0.125
0.125
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0.125
0.125
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2915.00
2915.00
2915.00
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2915.00
1935.56
2915.00
2915.00
2915.00



[DHSC20] Diploma of Health Science
Total Cost of Program: $20,925.00

Subject Code |Subject Name EFTSL

BFD105A
BHM106
CCS103A
CMD102
CMF101
CMF105A
EBP107A
HDW204
HSP101A
HSP102A
HWEL2002A
HWEL2003A
NUTR2001A
NUTR2002A
NUTR2004A
NUTR2005A
PUBH2000A

Biological Foundations

Botany & Herbal Manufacturing

Counselling & Communication Skills

Chinese Medicine Diagnosis & Pattern Differentiation

Chinese Medicine Foundations

Complementary Medicine Foundations

Evidence-based Practice
Healthcare in the Digital World
Human Structure and Physiology 1
Human Structure and Physiology 2
Understanding Health

Disease Prevention

Human Nutrition 1

Human Nutrition 2

Food Systems, Science and Policy
Lifespan Nutrition

Foundations of Public Health
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2615.63
2615.63
2615.63
2615.63
2615.63
2615.63
2615.63
2615.63
2322.68



[DIPHSC18] Diploma of Health Science
Total Cost of Program: $20,925.00

-

BFD105
BOT106
CCs103
CMF105
DGF105
EBP107
HBM107
HSP101
HSP102
HWEL2002
HWEL2003
NUTR2001
NUTR2002
NUTR2004
NUTR2005
PUBH2000

Biological Foundations

Botany

Counselling & Communication Sk
Complementary Medicine Foundat
Digital Fluency

Evidence-based Practice

Herbal Manufacturing

Human Structure and Physiology 1
Human Structure and Physiology 2
Understanding Health

Disease Prevention

Human Nutrition 1

Human Nutrition 2

Food Systems, Science & Policy
Lifespan Nutrition

Foundations of Public Health
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0.111
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0.111
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0.111
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Tuition
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2343.60
2322.68
2322.68
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2322.68
2322.68
2322.68
2322.68
2322.68
2322.68
2322.68
2322.68
2615.63



[DH20A] Diploma of Health Science
Total Cost of Program: $20,925.00

v -

BFD105A
BHM106
CCS103A
CMD102
CMF101
CMF105A
EBP107A
GEC101
GEC102
GEC103
GEC201
HDW204
HSP101A
HSP102A
HWEL2002A
HWEL2003A
NUTR2001A
NUTR2002A
NUTR2004A
NUTR2005A
PUBH2000

Biological Foundations

Botany & Herbal Manufacturing

Counselling & Communication Skills

Chinese Medicine Diagnosis & Pattern Differentiation

Chinese Medicine Foundations

Complementary Medicine Foundations

Evidence-based Practice

General Elective Credit UG101
General Elective Credit UG102
General Elective Credit UG103
General Elective Credit UG201
Healthcare in the Digital World
Human Structure and Physiology 1
Human Structure and Physiology 2
Understanding Health

Disease Prevention

Human Nutrition 1

Human Nutrition 2

Food Systems, Science and Policy
Lifespan Nutrition

Foundations of Public Health
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2615.63
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2615.63
2615.63
2615.63
2615.63
2615.63
2615.63
2615.63
2615.63
2615.63
2615.63
2615.63
2615.63
2615.63



[DIPNUT16] Diploma of Nutrition
Total Cost of Program: $21,330.00

Subject Code |Subject Name EFTSL

BFD105A
EBP107A
HSP101A
HSP102A
NUTR2001A
NUTR2002A
NUTR2003
NUTR2005A
SCIE2001
SCIE2002

Biological Foundations
Evidence-based Practice

Human Structure and Physiology 1
Human Structure and Physiology 2
Human Nutrition 1

Human Nutrition 2

Nutrition and Society

Lifespan Nutrition

Anatomy and Physiology 1
Anatomy and Physiology 2

Version Published: 2/10/2023 5:52:17 AM
Upfront Domestic

Torrens University Australia Ltd, ABN 99 154 937 005, CRICOS 03389E, HEP No. 4449,

RTO Code 41343

All fees outlined above are in Australian Dollars (AUD) and include GST where applicable. Every effort has been made to
ensure the accuracy of information at the time of publication. However, prices are subject to change and we reserve the
right to change this information at any time. Torrens University Australia reserves the right to increase fees by up to 10%
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2666.25
2666.25
2666.25
2666.25
2666.25
2666.25
2666.25
2666.25
2666.25
2666.25



[DIPSPOR16] Diploma of Sport Development
Total Cost of Program: $23,320.00

Subject Code |Subject Name Subject
Tuition
Fee
CPT103 Coaching Practices 0.125  2915.00
DSP105 Developing Sports Participation 0.125  2915.00
FHN201 Foundations of Human Nutrition 0.125  2915.00
HWEL2001 Body Systems and Disease 0.125  2915.00
HWEL2006 Social and Emotional Wellbeing 0.125  2915.00
SPO101 Introduction to Sport Management 0.125  2915.00
SPO102 Sports Marketing 0.125  2915.00
TIM104 High Performance Training 0.125  2915.00
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[DSPE17] Diploma of Sport Development (Elite)
Total Cost of Program: $26,950.00

Subject Code |Subject Name EFTSL [Subject
Tuition
Fee

CPT103 Coaching Practices 0.125  3368.75
DSE108 Developing Sports Participatio 0.125  3368.75
FHN201 Foundations of Human Nutrition 0.125  3368.75
HPT106 High Performance Training & In 0.125  3368.75
HWEL2001 Body Systems and Disease 0.125  3368.75
HWEL2006 Social and Emotional Wellbeing 0.125  3368.75
SPO101 Introduction to Sport Management 0.125  3368.75
SPO102 Sports Marketing 0.125  3368.75
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[GC_PUBH] Graduate Certificate in Public Health
Total Cost of Program: $11,702.50

Subject Code |Subject Name Subject
Tuition
Fee
PUBH6000 Social, Behavioural and Cult 0.125  2925.63
PUBH6001 Health Policy and Advocacy 0.125  2925.63
PUBH6002 Global and Environmental Healt 0.125  2925.63
PUBH6003 Health Systems and Economics 0.125  2925.63
PUBH6005 Epidemiology 0.125 2925.63
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[GCCO20] Graduate Certificate of Counselling
Total Cost of Program: $11,004.00

Subject Code |Subject Name Subject
Tuition
Fee
ATC401 Advanced Therapeutic Communication 0.125  2751.00
LSD403 Life Stages and Development 0.125  2751.00
SDR404 Self Care and Developing Resilience 0.125  2751.00
TAC402 Theoretical Approaches to Counselling 0.125  2751.00
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[GCPH21] Graduate Certificate of Public Health
Total Cost of Program: $11,702.50

Subject Code |Subject Name Subject
Tuition
Fee
DHI401 Digital Health and Informatics 0.125  2925.63
PUBH6000 Social, Behavioural and Cult 0.125 2925.63
PUBH6002 Global and Environmental Healt 0.125  2925.63
PUBH6003 Health Systems and Economics 0.125  2925.63
PUBH6005 Epidemiology 0.125 2925.63
PUBH6206 Health Promo and Commu Health 0.125  2925.63
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[GDCO20] Graduate Diploma of Counselling
Total Cost of Program: $22,008.00

Subject Code |Subject Name Subject
Tuition
Fee
ACS504 Advanced Counselling Skills 0.125  2751.00
ATC401 Advanced Therapeutic Communication 0.125 ~ 2751.00
CPS507 Clinical Practice and Supervision 0.125  2751.00
DGC506 Digital Counselling 0.125 2751.00
LSD403 Life Stages and Development 0.125 ~ 2751.00
MEH505 Mental Health 0.125 ~ 2751.00
SDR404 Self Care and Developing Resilience 0.125 ~ 2751.00
TAC402 Theoretical Approaches to Counselling 0.125 ~ 2751.00
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[GDPH21] Graduate Diploma of Public Health

Total Cost of Program: $23,405.00

Subject Code |Subject Name EFTSL

DHI401
DTE401
PUBH6000
PUBH6001
PUBH6002
PUBH6003
PUBH6005
PUBH6007
PUBH6206
STAT6200

Digital Health and Informatics
Design Thinking for Education
Social, Behavioural and Cult
Health Policy and Advocacy
Global and Environmental Healt
Health Systems and Economics
Epidemiology

Program Design, Implementation
Health Promo and Commu Health

Biostatistics
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[GD_PUBH] Graduate Diploma of Public Health

Total Cost of Program: $23,405.00

Subject Code |Subject Name EFTSL

PUBH6000
PUBH6001
PUBH6002
PUBH6003
PUBH6004
PUBH6005
PUBH6006
PUBH6007
STAT6000

Social, Behavioural and Cult
Health Policy and Advocacy
Global and Environmental Healt
Health Systems and Economics
Leadership and Effecting Chang
Epidemiology

Community Health and Disease
Program Design, Implementation
Statistics for Public Health
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[MCO20] Master of Counselling
Total Cost of Program: $33,012.00

-

ACS504
ATC401
CPP614
CPS507
DGC506
EPA618
GAL613
GRL610
LSD403
MEH505
POA612
RES611
SDR404
SEW615
TAC402
TIP611
WRG617

Advanced Counselling Skills

Advanced Therapeutic Communication
Coaching and Positive Psychology

Clinical Practice and Supervision

Digital Counselling

Empowerment and Advocacy

Grief and Loss

Group Leadership

Life Stages and Development

Mental Health

Positive Ageing

Critical Literature Review

Self Care and Developing Resilience

Social and Emotional Wellbeing in Australian Indigenou
Theoretical Approaches to Counselling
Trauma Informed Practice

Working with At-Risk Groups and Suicidality
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[MCOAZ20] Master of Counselling (Advanced)

Total Cost of Program: $44,016.00

-

ACS504
ATC401
CPP614
CPS507
DGC506
EPA618
GAL613
GRL610
LSD403
MEH505
POA612
RES611
SDR404
SEW615
TAC402
TIP611
WRG617

Advanced Counselling Skills

Advanced Therapeutic Communication
Coaching and Positive Psychology

Clinical Practice and Supervision

Digital Counselling

Empowerment and Advocacy

Grief and Loss

Group Leadership

Life Stages and Development

Mental Health

Positive Ageing

Critical Literature Review

Self Care and Developing Resilience

Social and Emotional Wellbeing in Australian Indigenou
Theoretical Approaches to Counselling
Trauma Informed Practice

Working with At-Risk Groups and Suicidality
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[MPH21] Master of Public Health
Total Cost of Program: $35,107.50

v -

Advanced Therapeutic Communication

ATC401
CRA616
DHI401
DHI402
DHI502
DSGN6031
DTE401
ECON6000
EPA618
FIN60O
GAL613
GEC601
GEC602
GEC603
LSD403
MEH505
MGMT6012
MGT600
MGT601
MGT602
MIS608
MKT600
POA612
PROJ6000
PROJ6002
PROJ6003
PROJ6004
PROJ6006
PUBH6000

Consumer Rights and Advocacy
Digital Health and Informatics
Digital Health Management
Advanced Health Informatics
Social Enterprise

Design Thinking for Education
Econ Principles & Decision Mak
Empowerment and Advocacy
Financial Management

Grief and Loss

General Elective Credit PG601
General Elective Credit PG602
General Elective Credit PG603
Life Stages and Development
Mental Health

Management Perspective
Management, People and Teams
Dynamic Leadership

Business Decision Analytics
Agile Project Management
Marketing

Positive Ageing

Principles of Project Manage
Project Planning and Budgeting
Project Execution and Control
Contracts and Procurement
Organisational Behaviour and P

Social, Behavioural and Cult
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PUBH6001
PUBH6002
PUBH6003
PUBH6004
PUBH6005
PUBH6007
PUBH6013
PUBH6014
PUBH6206
RES611
RES612
RES613
RES614
RES615
SDR404
SEW615
STAT6200

Health Policy and Advocacy

Global and Environmental Healt
Health Systems and Economics
Leadership and Effecting Chang
Epidemiology

Program Design, Implementation
Qualitative Research Methods
Advanced Epidemiology

Health Promo and Commu Health
Critical Literature Review
Developing the Research Proposal
Methodology and Design
Preliminary Research Thesis
Research Communication

Self Care and Developing Resilience
Social and Emotional Wellbeing in Australian Indigenou

Biostatistics
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[MPH] Master of Public Health
Total Cost of Program: $35,107.50

-

DSGN6031
GEC601
PUBH6000
PUBH6001
PUBH6002
PUBH6003
PUBH6004
PUBH6005
PUBH6006
PUBH6007
PUBH6008
PUBH6012
PUBH6013
STAT6000
STAT6001

Social Enterprise

General Elective Credit PG601
Social, Behavioural and Cult
Health Policy and Advocacy
Global and Environmental Healt
Health Systems and Economics
Leadership and Effecting Chang
Epidemiology

Community Health and Disease
Program Design, Implementation
Capstone Part A: Applied Res
Capstone Part B: Applied Resea
Qualitative Research Methods
Statistics for Public Health

Public Health Informatics
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[MPHA] Master of Public Health (Advanced)
Total Cost of Program: $46,810.00

v -

DSGN6031
FIN60O
GEC601
GEC602
GEC603
MGMT6003
MGT502
MGT600
MGT601
MGT602
MGT603
PUBH6000
PUBH6001
PUBH6002
PUBH6003
PUBH6004
PUBH6005
PUBH6006
PUBH6007
PUBH6008
PUBH6012
PUBH6013
STAT6000
STAT6001

Social Enterprise

Financial Management

General Elective Credit PG601
General Elective Credit PG602
General Elective Credit PG603
Operations Management
Business Communications
Management, People and Teams
Dynamic Leadership

Business Decision Analytics
Systems Thinking

Social, Behavioural and Cult
Health Policy and Advocacy
Global and Environmental Healt
Health Systems and Economics
Leadership and Effecting Chang
Epidemiology

Community Health and Disease
Program Design, Implementation
Capstone Part A: Applied Res
Capstone Part B: Applied Resea
Qualitative Research Methods
Statistics for Public Health

Public Health Informatics
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[MPHA21] Master of Public Health (Advanced)

Total Cost of Program: $46,810.00

v -

Advanced Therapeutic Communication

ATC401
CRA616
DHI401
DHI402
DHI502
DSGN6031
DTE401
ECON6000
EPA618
FIN60O
GAL613
GEC601
GEC602
GEC603
GEC604
GEC605
GEC606
GEC607
LSD403
MEH505
MGMT6012
MGT502
MGT600
MGT601
MGT602
MIS608
MKT600
POA612
PROJ6000

Consumer Rights and Advocacy
Digital Health and Informatics
Digital Health Management
Advanced Health Informatics
Social Enterprise

Design Thinking for Education
Econ Principles & Decision Mak
Empowerment and Advocacy
Financial Management

Grief and Loss

General Elective Credit PG601
General Elective Credit PG602
General Elective Credit PG603
General Elective Credit PG604
General Elective Credit PG605
General Elective Credit PG606
General Elective Credit PG607
Life Stages and Development
Mental Health

Management Perspective
Business Communications
Management, People and Teams
Dynamic Leadership

Business Decision Analytics
Agile Project Management
Marketing

Positive Ageing

Principles of Project Manage
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Project Planning and Budgeting
Project Execution and Control
Contracts and Procurement
Organisational Behaviour and P
Social, Behavioural and Cult
Health Policy and Advocacy
Global and Environmental Healt
Health Systems and Economics
Leadership and Effecting Chang
Epidemiology

Program Design, Implementation
Capstone Part A: Applied Res
Capstone Part B: Applied Resea
Qualitative Research Methods
Advanced Epidemiology

Health Promo and Commu Health
Critical Literature Review
Developing the Research Proposal
Methodology and Design
Preliminary Research Thesis
Research Communication

Self Care and Developing Resilience
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[SSHW] Short Course - Health and Wellbeing
Total Cost of Program: $2,326.20

Subject Code |Subject Name Subject
Tuition
Fee
HWEL2006 Social and Emotional Wellbeing 0.125  2907.75
HWEL2007 Active Lifestyle Promotion 0.125  2907.75
HWEL2009A  Active Ageing and Falls Prevention 0.125  2907.75
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[SSHEPG21] Single Subject Health PG
Total Cost of Program: $2,569.50

Subject Code |Subject Name Subject

Tuition
Fee

PUBH6003 Health Systems and Economics 0.125 ~ 3211.88
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[SSHEUG21] Single Subject Heath UG
Total Cost of Program: $2,561.00

Subject Code |Subject Name Subject
Tuition
Fee
CHP203 Chemistry for the Health Professions 0.125  3201.25
CMF105A Complementary Medicine Foundations 0.125  3201.25
TRN305 Transition to being a Registered Nurse 0.125  3201.25
UMH207 Understanding Mental Health 0.125 3201.25
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